WAYFORD PARISH COUNCIL

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CONDITIONS FOR THE CEMETERY

From 1st JUNE 2024

The standard parishioners fees set out below apply

1. Where the person to be interred or in respect of whom the right is granted, is, or immediately
before his/her death was a Parishioner of Wayford , or

2. Where the person has moved out of Wayford to go into a Nursing or Residential Home, Hospital or
stay with a relative, for a period not exceeding 10 years, or

3. They can prove that they have lived in the Parish of Wayford, and
still have family members living the parish or laid to rest in Wayford Cemetery.

In all other non parishioner cases the fees will be doubled.

Special conditions

1. Inthe case of a child under the age of 16 the fee for interment can be waived with the authority of
the Parish Council

2. |If selection of a site for interment creates a problem, the Parish Council to give a ruling.

3. The Council will not normally undertake responsibility for grave maintenance. Any exception to this
policy, because of special circumstances, to be referred to the Parish Council for a decision.

FEES PARISHIONER NON
PARISHIONER

Interment
Child under 16 years of age NO CHARGE
Interment over 16 years of age £220.00 £440.00
Interment cremated remains £120.00 £240.00
Exclusive Right of Burial
Burial Plots-Exclusive right of burial (single width) £200.00 £400.00
Cremation Plots-Exclusive right of burial £110.00 £220.00

Wayford Parish Council, 43 Butts, liminster, TA19 0AY
Tel: 01460 53378 e-mail: wayfordparish@gmail.com




Headstones

A period of 12 - 18 months to elapse between burial and
erection of headstone to allow for settling.

All headstones and inscriptions to be approved in advance by
the Parish Council

For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which
the Exclusive Right of Burial has been granted (including the
first inscription):

Burial Plots:
1. A headstone not exceeding 3ft 6 inches in height £110.00 £220.00
2. Curb 7 ftx3ft £220.00 £440.00
3. Vase £45.00 £90.00
4. For every inscription after the first £45.00 £90.00
5. Removing and replacing any headstone for any £45.00 £90.00
reason, including subsequent interment
Cremation Plots:
1. Aheadstone not exceeding 12 inches in height £66.00 £132.00
(maximum width of base to be no more than 2 ft)
2. For every inscription after the first £45.00 £90.00
3. Removing and replacing any monument for any £45.00 £90.00
reason, including subsequent interment.
General:
1. Search Fees £40.00 £80.00
2. Certified copies of entry in Register £30.00 £60.00
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